# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6279486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
CARLTON PACKAGING LLP	08/28/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XTAPER LIMITED	
Street Address:	1 MICHIGAN DRIVE, TONGWELL	
City:	MILTON KEYNES	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	MK15 8HQ	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16415262

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: WOODARD EMHARDT HENRY REEVES & WAGNER LLP

Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7664-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY MOTYKA
SIGNATURE:	/mary motyka/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2020

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=7664-2 Assignment#page1.tif source=7664-2 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506232742 REEL: 053668 FRAME: 0229

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 28th day of Anguist

2020

### BETWEEN:

Carlton Packaging LLP
Of 1 Michigan Drive, Tongwell, Milton Keynes, MK15 8HQ, Great Britain
(hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part,

### AND:

Xtaper Limited
Of 1 Michigan Drive, Tongwell, Milton Keynes, MK15 8HQ, Great Britain
(hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

#### WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of and is entitled to the benefit of the patent applications GB2575712 in Great Britain, 16/415262 in the USA and International application WO 2019/220135 (hereinafter called "patent applications")
- (B) The parties have agreed that the Assignor shall assign its interest in the patent applications to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth, such that the patent applications shall be owned, by the Assignee.

### NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH

(1) Pursuant to the agreement and in consideration of the sum of £5.00 paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor as beneficial owner assigns to the Assignee the benefit of the patent applications, and the right, title, and interest therein, and the rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising or accrued therefrom free from all the encumbrances to the intent that the patent applications shall be in the name of the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 053668 FRAME: 0230 IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and the Assignee have signed this document on the day and year first above written.

Assignor:

Name: ALM MAGLE

Title: Difficion

Signed:

On behalf of Carlton Packaging Limited

Assignee:

Name: MARCUI MAGER

Title: DIRECTOR

Signed: VNouvol

On behalf of Xtaper Limited

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS
IS A TRUE AND EXACT COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT

BAILEY WALSH & Co. LLP

PATENT REEL: 053668 FRAME: 0231

RECORDED: 09/02/2020